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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Wachovia Bank, National Association 6 )] z Name: Seneca Foods, L.L.C. (formerly known as
f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Agent Intemal Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C.)
Address:
Indivi Association .
D ndividual(s) EI Street Address: 130 W. First Street
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership . Wi
[ ] corporation-State - City: New Richmond gyate; ™ zip; 53532
Other National Association D individual(s) citizenship
D Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_|Yes[«/]No [:I General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [:l Limited Partnership
D Assignment I:] Merger D Corporation-State
D Security Agreement D Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company
- Other Release of Secunty Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
] representative designation is attached: Yes No
05 103 (Designations mus! be a separate documen assignment)
Execution Date U Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? YBIS " No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) __. . B. Trademark Registration No.(s) S¢¢ Attached
Schedule 4B
Additional number(s) attached Yes E:l No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ........................ E

Name: Michelle Walters Fournier, RP

Internal Address: Blngham McCutchen, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).........ccccee.e $ 915.00

(860) 240-2935 [v] Enclosed
D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

One State Street 8. Deposit account number:

Street Address:
City: Hartford state: €T Zip: 06103
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Seneca Foods, L.L.C. y
J - Fiv g / ’ p
[hiee” G s, / si17 103
Name of Person Signing Slgnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: .
Malil docénmontls t? be r«;.?’rdod u:!? roqulrod co;-r sheet information to:
tent rad ig nts
06/04/2003 GTONL1 00000015 21017, e O eamgton, B.C. 20531
01 FC;8521 40.00 0P \
02 FC:852¢ 875.00 OP
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SCHEDULE 4B

To Wachovia Bank, National Association

(Continuation of Trademark Information in Item 4B)

bl

Veggi-Green 2101724 09/30/97
Stokely's Gold 1970569 04/23/96
Oregon's Finest 1775351 06/08/93

Owatonna 1720496 09/29/92
Steele County 1710235 08/25/92
Cimmaron 1658329 09/24/91
Festal 1572191 12/19/89
Fruit Plus 1546658 07/04/89
Sweet Jubilee 1540696 05/23/89
Our Favorite 1511104 11/01/88
Newport 1474332 01/26/88

School Days 1473362 01/19/88

Oconomowoc 1265174 01/24/84

Kream’d Kernel 1052525 11/09/76

Stokely's Finest (Stylized) 999795 12/17/74

Stokely's 994422 10/01/74

Read 957937 04/24/73

Country Garden 847413 04/09/88

Ugene 746276 03/05/63

Tom Thumb (and Design) 741668 12/04/62

Wilamet 731234 05/08/62

Diamond A (Stylized) 722306 10/03/61

McKenzie 711294 02/14/61

Creswell 700650 07/05/60

Whopper 659896 03/25/58

Chef's Best (and Design) 657227 01/14/58

Chef's Best (and Design) 616936 11/29/55

Oregon's Finest (Stylized) 558118 04/22/52

Tendersweet (Stylized) 535148 12/26/50

Jack and the Bean Stalk (Stylized) 521870 03/07/50

Shellie 509866 05/17/49

Walla Walla (Stylized) 504116 11/23/48

Buddie (and Design) 355649 03/22/38

Sun Valley Lodge 351303 10/26/37

Stokely's Finest (and Design) 277037 11/04/30

Diamond A 213344 05/25/26

CTDOCS:1547763.1
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U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Wachovia Bank, National Association *

(f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Agent (the “Secured Party’’) has not, in whole or in
part, assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of
Seneca Foods, L.L.C. (formerly Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. (the “Debtor”) listed
on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the “Trademarks”), which security interest
was granted by the Debtor on September 22, 1999 and recorded with the United States
Patent & Trademark Office on October 4, 1999 (the “Agreement”) at Reel 1965 Frame
0029.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security
interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the <7 day of May, 2003.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATIOR

CHARIN04078_ 2
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SCHEDULE A
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TRADEMARK

Cimmaron

Walla Walla (Stylized)

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REGISTRATION NO.

1,658,329

504,116

Walla Walla Valley (and Design) 553,320

AFF (Stylized) 1,628,648
Bits O’ Honey 1,175,370
Tom Thumb (and Design) 741,668
Whopper 659,896
Fresh Brand Flavor (Stylized) 1,191,918
Sun Valley Lodge 351,303
Green Valley 0523565
Chef’s Best 657,227
Chef’s Bcs;t 616,936
Newport 1,474,332
School Days 1,473,362
Oconomowoc 1,265,174
Buddie 355,649
Our Favorite 1,511,104

REG. DATE

9/24/91
11/23/48
3/25/58
12/18/90
10/27/81
12/4/62
3/25/58
3/9/82
10/26/37
414/50
1/14/50
11/29/55
1/26/88
1/19/88
1/24/84

3/22/38

11/1/88
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Stokely’s Finest (and Design)
Stokely’s

Stokely’s Finest
Stokely’s Gold
Read

Tendersweet

Festal

Veggi-Green
Owatonna
Owatonna (Stylized)
Steele County
Oregon’s Finest
Fruit Plus

Sweet Jubilee
McKenzie

Jack and the Beanstalk
Oregon’s I;'inest
Wilamet

Ugene

Fully-Rype
Diamond A

Marcola

Cresswell

277,037
994,422
999,795
1,970,569
957,937
535,148
1,572,191
2,101,724
1,720,496
544,846
1,710,235
1,775,351
1,546,658
1,540,696
0711294
0521870
0558118
0731234
0746276
0728899
0213344
0700652

0700650

11/4/30
10/1/74
12/ 17/74
4/23/96
4/24/73
12/26/50
12/19/89
9/30/97
9/25/92
7/10/51

8/25/92
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Oakridge 0700649
Coburg 0701084
Lorraine 0700648
Diamond A 0722306
Agripac the Northwest’s 1,201,571
Growing Name for Your
Growing Future
Kream’d Kemel 1,052,525
Country Garden 847,413
INSTI-PAK 706,105
SHELLIE 509,866 5/17/49
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