06-04-2003



7)5.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) TO A DEAR	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102463479			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Seneca Foods, L.L.C. (formerly known as Internal Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C.) Address: Street Address: 150 W. First Street City: New Richmond State: WI Zip: 53532 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: 05& 7/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Schedule 4B Trached Yes No			
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Michelle Walters Fournier, RP				
Internal Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 915.00			
(860) 240-2935	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One State Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Seneca Foods, L.L.C.				
PANUA G PANA	5/27 /03			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/04/2003 STDN11

00000015 2101724

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 875.00 DP

SCHEDULE 4B

To Wachovia Bank, National Association

(Continuation of Trademark Information in Item 4B)

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Veggi-Green	2101724	09/30/97
Stokely's Gold	1970569	04/23/96
Oregon's Finest	1775351	06/08/93
Owatonna	1720496	09/29/92
Steele County	1710235	08/25/92
Cimmaron	1658329	09/24/91
Festal	1572191	12/19/89
Fruit Plus	1546658	07/04/89
Sweet Jubilee	1540696	05/23/89
Our Favorite	1511104	11/01/88
Newport	1474332	01/26/88
School Days	1473362	01/19/88
Oconomowoc	1265174	01/24/84
Kream'd Kernel	1052525	11/09/76
Stokely's Finest (Stylized)	999795	12/17/74
Stokely's	994422	10/01/74
Read	957937	04/24/73
Country Garden	847413	04/09/88
Ugene	746276	03/05/63
Tom Thumb (and Design)	741668	12/04/62
Wilamet	731234	05/08/62
Diamond A (Stylized)	722306	10/03/61
McKenzie	711294	02/14/61
Creswell	700650	07/05/60
Whopper	659896	03/25/58
Chef's Best (and Design)	657227	01/14/58
Chef's Best (and Design)	616936	11/29/55
Oregon's Finest (Stylized)	558118	04/22/52
Tendersweet (Stylized)	535148	12/26/50
Jack and the Bean Stalk (Stylized)	521870	03/07/50
Shellie	509866	05/17/49
Walla Walla (Stylized)	504116	11/23/48
Buddie (and Design)	355649	03/22/38
Sun Valley Lodge	351303	10/26/37
Stokely's Finest (and Design)	277037	11/04/30
Diamond A	213344	05/25/26

CTDOCS:1547763.1

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Wachovia Bank, National Association (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not, in whole or in part, assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Seneca Foods, L.L.C. (formerly Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interest was granted by the Debtor on September 22, 1999 and recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 4, 1999 (the "Agreement") at Reel 1965 Frame 0029.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the $\frac{27}{}$ day of May, 2003.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (F/K/A FIRST UNION

NATIONAL BANK), AS AGENT

By:

Traine

Title

CHAR1\704078_2

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
Cimmaron	1,658,329	9/24/91
Walla Walla (Stylized)	504,116	11/23/48
Walla Walla Valley (and Design)	553,320	3/25/58
AFF (Stylized)	1,628,648	12/18/90
Bits O' Honey	1,175,370	10/27/81
Tom Thumb (and Design)	741,668	12/4/62
Whopper	659,896	3/25/58
Fresh Brand Flavor (Stylized)	1,191,918	3/9/82
Sun Valley Lodge	351,303	10/26/37
Green Valley	0523565	4/4/50
Chef's Best	657,227	1/14/50
Chef's Best	616,936	11/29/55
Newport	1,474,332	1/26/88
School Days	1,473,362	1/19/88
Oconomowoc	1,265,174	1/24/84
Buddie	355,649	3/22/38
	1.511.104	11/1/00
Our Favorite	1,511,104	11/1/88

Stokely's Finest (and Design)	277,037	11/4/30
Stokely's	994,422	10/1/74
Stokely's Finest	999,795	12/17/74
Stokely's Gold	1,970,569	4/23/96
Read	957,937	4/24/73
Tendersweet	535,148	12/26/50
Festal	1,572,191	12/19/89
Veggi-Green	2,101,724	9/30/97
Owatonna	1,720,496	9/29/92
Owatonna (Stylized)	544,846	7/10/51
Steele County	1,710,235	8/25/92
Oregon's Finest	1,775,351	
Fruit Plus	1,546,658	
Sweet Jubilee	1,540,696	
McKenzie	0711294	
Jack and the Beanstalk	0521870	
Oregon's Finest	0558118	
Wilamet	0731234	
Ugene	0746276	
Fully-Rype	0728899	
Diamond A	0213344	
Marcola	0700652	
Cresswell	0700650	

Oakridge	0700649	
Coburg	0701084	
Lorraine	0700648	
Diamond A	0722306	
Agripac the Northwest's Growing Name for Your Growing Future	1,201,571	
Kream'd Kernel	1,052,525	
Country Garden	847,413	
INSTI-PAK	706,105	
SHELLIE	509,866	5/17/49

RECORDED: 05/30/2003